
Village of Oreana
Board of Trustees

Meeting Agenda
Meeting Date and Time: December 17, 2024

@ 6:00 PM
Meeting Location: 407 S. View St, Oreana, IL

Call to Order

Role Call

Public Comment

Consent Agenda
● Approval of Treasurer’s Report for November 2024
● Minutes from November 19th ,2024 regular meeting
● Bills for December 2024

Administrative Reports
● Mayor
● Treasurer
● Clerk
● Police Chief
● Public Works
● Engineer

Old Business

New Business
● Update on water main project
● Approval of Resolution 2024-12-17-1, Adopting A meeting schedule for 2025

Adjournment









Village of Oreana

Profit & Loss by Class

November 2024

Admin Park Police Street 01 - General - Other

(01 - General) (01 - General) (01 - General) (01 - General) (01 - General) Total 01 - General 11 - Audit 12 - INS 13 - IMRF

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

3110 · Property Tax Levies 890.15 0.00 269.10 77.32 0.00 1,236.57 358.21 932.69 165.64

3400 · Video Gaming Tax 2,936.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,936.48 0.00 0.00 0.00

3410 · State Income Tax 9,996.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,996.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

3430 · Motor Fuel Tax Allotments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3440 · Telecommunication Tax 111.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.12 0.00 0.00 0.00

3450 · Sales/Use Tax 7,589.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,589.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

3460 · Cannabis Use Tax 109.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

3490 · Franchise Income 179.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 179.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

3520 · Fines 0.00 0.00 185.00 0.00 0.00 185.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3530 · Permits 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3605 · Turn On Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3610 · Water/Sewer Revenues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3620 · Penalty Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Income 21,822.59 0.00 454.10 77.32 0.00 22,354.01 358.21 932.69 165.64

Gross Profit 21,822.59 0.00 454.10 77.32 0.00 22,354.01 358.21 932.69 165.64

Expense

4200 · Employees Salaries 1,475.74 1,495.87 6,435.24 1,495.87 0.00 10,902.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

4260 · Employee Health Insurance 890.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 -164.88 725.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

4300 · Elected Salaries 1,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4510 · IMRF - Employers Portion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 242.76

4520 · SS - Employers Portion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4530 · Unemployment Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.17 0.00

5130 · Street Maintenance/Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 237.90 0.00 237.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

5310 · Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,500.00 0.00 0.00

5330 · Attorney/Legal Fees 559.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 559.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

5490 · Other Professional Services 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5510 · Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5520 · Telephone/Cell Phone 447.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 447.73 0.00 0.00 0.00

5530 · Publishing 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5540 · Printing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5560 · Dispatching 0.00 0.00 3,359.54 0.00 0.00 3,359.54 0.00 0.00 0.00

5610 · Membership Dues & Subscriptions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5710 · Utilities 343.14 0.00 0.00 641.41 0.00 984.55 0.00 0.00 0.00

5780 · Sewer Discharge Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5930 · Rentals 134.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

6110 · Maintenance Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.38 0.00 95.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

6120 · Maint Service - Building 0.00 198.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 198.70 0.00 0.00 0.00

6130 · Maint Service - Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,499.23 0.00 1,499.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

6510 · Office Supplies 7.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

6520 · Operating Suppies 0.00 0.00 1,285.60 0.00 0.00 1,285.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

6560 · Chemicals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9300 · Misc. Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Expense 6,238.02 1,694.57 11,080.38 3,969.79 -164.88 22,817.88 14,500.00 45.17 242.76

Net Ordinary Income 15,584.57 -1,694.57 -10,626.28 -3,892.47 164.88 -463.87 -14,141.79 887.52 -77.12

Net Income 15,584.57 -1,694.57 -10,626.28 -3,892.47 164.88 -463.87 -14,141.79 887.52 -77.12
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Village of Oreana

Profit & Loss by Class

November 2024

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

3110 · Property Tax Levies

3400 · Video Gaming Tax

3410 · State Income Tax

3430 · Motor Fuel Tax Allotments

3440 · Telecommunication Tax

3450 · Sales/Use Tax

3460 · Cannabis Use Tax

3490 · Franchise Income

3520 · Fines

3530 · Permits

3605 · Turn On Fee

3610 · Water/Sewer Revenues

3620 · Penalty Revenue

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

4200 · Employees Salaries

4260 · Employee Health Insurance

4300 · Elected Salaries

4510 · IMRF - Employers Portion

4520 · SS - Employers Portion

4530 · Unemployment Insurance

5130 · Street Maintenance/Repair

5310 · Audit

5330 · Attorney/Legal Fees

5490 · Other Professional Services

5510 · Postage

5520 · Telephone/Cell Phone

5530 · Publishing

5540 · Printing

5560 · Dispatching

5610 · Membership Dues & Subscriptions

5710 · Utilities

5780 · Sewer Discharge Fees

5930 · Rentals

6110 · Maintenance Supplies

6120 · Maint Service - Building

6130 · Maint Service - Equipment

6510 · Office Supplies

6520 · Operating Suppies

6560 · Chemicals

9300 · Misc. Expense

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

5:43 PM

12/17/2024

Accrual Basis

14 - SS 15 - MFT 51 - Water 52 - Sewer Unclassified TOTAL

331.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,024.32

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,936.48

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,996.34

0.00 3,420.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,420.61

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.12

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,589.30

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.52

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 179.68

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00

0.00 0.00 17,761.41 19,409.29 0.00 37,170.70

0.00 0.00 449.21 446.72 0.00 895.93

331.21 3,420.61 18,235.62 19,856.01 0.00 65,654.00

331.21 3,420.61 18,235.62 19,856.01 0.00 65,654.00

0.00 0.00 2,042.43 0.00 0.00 12,945.15

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 725.45

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,680.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 242.76

1,106.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,106.20

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.17

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 237.90

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,500.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 559.42

0.00 0.00 762.80 0.00 0.00 962.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 447.73

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

0.00 0.00 88.77 0.00 0.00 88.77

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,359.54

0.00 0.00 43.56 0.00 0.00 43.56

0.00 0.00 7,499.16 0.00 0.00 8,483.71

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,033.36 0.00 3,033.36

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.60

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.38

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198.70

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,499.23

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.06

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,285.60

0.00 0.00 555.72 0.00 0.00 555.72

0.00 0.00 33.97 0.00 0.00 33.97

1,106.20 0.00 11,026.41 3,033.36 0.00 52,771.78

-774.99 3,420.61 7,209.21 16,822.65 0.00 12,882.22

-774.99 3,420.61 7,209.21 16,822.65 0.00 12,882.22
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